503055898 11/11/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3102499

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
LARRY D. SWAIN				07/29/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	KCI LI	CENS	ING, INC.		
Street Address:	P.O. B	P.O. BOX 659508			
City:	SAN A	SAN ANTONIO			
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	78265-	78265-9508			
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 14		1452	4523004		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Fax Number: (21		(214)	14)259-0910		
			e-mail address first; if that is unsu hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
		214-2	259-1897		
•		•	ents-dallas@dentons.com		
•					
			BOX 061080		
Address Line 4:		CHIC	AGO, ILLINOIS 60606-1080		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			VAC.0822N2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ESMERALDA E. RAMZY			
SIGNATURE:		/EERamzy/			
	DATE SIGNED:		11/11/2014		
DATE SIGNED:					
Total Attachments: 2					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Larry D. Swain, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 12519 Elm Country Lane, San Antonio, Texas, 78230; (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") am the original sole inventor of a certain new and useful invention entitled Activation of Bone and Cartilage Formation, for which I will have or have executed a Declaration for Utility Patent Application of the United States, Application No. 12/147,097, filed June 26, 2008; and

WHEREAS, KCI Licensing, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is P.O. Box 659508, San Antonio, Texas 78265-9508 ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents, do hereby sell, transfer, and set over, unto the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereinafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said improvement in all countries.

1/2

Atty Docket No. VAC.0822US

PATENT REEL: 034143 FRAME: 0162

IN JESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 27 day of 37, 2008.

5555

Assignor, Larry D. Swain

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF BEXAR

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Larry D. Swain, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

purposes and consideration and seal of office this $\frac{29}{2008}$ day of $\frac{2008}{2008}$

2/2

DARLENE MEIXNER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS COMMISSION EXPIRES: OCTOBER 04, 2010

Notary Public, State of My commission expires: 2010

Atty Docket No. VAC.0822US

PATENT REEL: 034143 FRAME: 0163

RECORDED: 11/11/2014